Part Number Cross Reference
1630 S. STAPLEY DR., SUITE 127 • MESA, ARIZONA 85204 • USA • (480) 962-5881 • FAX (480) 890-2541
ARIZONA MICROTEK, INC.
FREQUENCY CONTROL SPECIFIC
AZM Part Number Function Packages
AZ100EL16VO ECL/PECL Oscillator Gain Stage and Buffer with Enable T, U, L, N,
XP, XR

5
ARIZONA MICROTEK, INC.
Part Number Identification
AZ    SSS    TTT    UUU    VV    WW    O    R    XX
Arizona Microtek
Device Identifier
Device Type Prefix
10 = 10K ECL/PECL Levels
100 = 100K ECL/PECL Levels
10/100 = Customer Selectable 10K/100K
Levels
P = PECL Output
V = LVDS Output
G = Video
Family Code
E = ECLinPS
EL = ECLinPS Lite
EL = ECLinPS Lite Translator
LVEL = Low Voltage ECLinPS Lite
EP = ECLinPS Plus
No Entry for P, V or G Device Type Prefix
Specific Device Function
Tape & Reel (optional)
R1 = 7-Inch Tape & Reel
R2 = 13-Inch Tape & Reel
RoHS Status
No Entry = RoHS 5, Pin Plating 85%
Sn/15% Pb
+ = RoHS Compliant, Pin Plating 100%
Sn
G = RoHS Compliant, Pin Plating
100% Sn, “Green” Package Mold
Compound
Part Variant (optional)
Package Identifier
D = 8 Pin SOIC
T = 8 Pin TSSOP (MSOP)
U = 10 Pin TSSOP (MSOP)
L = 16 Pin MLP (3x3 mm)
N = 8 Pin MLP (2x2 mm)
FN = 28 Pin PLCC
XP = Die in Waffle Pack
XR = Die on Tape & Reel
Function Options (if any)
FE = Fast Edge
VO, VR, VT, VV = Oscillator Specific
Functions
VS = Variable Swing
E = Enable ECLinPS, ECLinPS LITE and ECLinPS PLUS are trademarks of ON Semiconductor, Inc.